Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

RED (Registration Deficient) LIST

The Registration Deficient List, also called the RED List, contains names of foreign entities that appear to

be acting in a capacity that requires registration with the CFIC, but they are NOT registered with the
CFTC.

The inclusion of an entity's name on the RED List does not mean that the CFTC or a court has concluded that
a violation of any provision of the Commodity Exchange Act or the Commission's Requlations has occurred.
However, you should be cautious of unregistered firms or individuals when participating in products or
markets that historically have seen a large number of fraud complaints — these include binary options,
forex, digital currencies, commodity pools, and precious metals.

Check the list before you trade.

Date Entered Company

04/25/2017 IBillion Forex

08/21/2013 2 Qptions

06/12/2023 240ptionForex

06/12/2023 240ptionForex Investment Group
04/25/2017 330ption

04/25/2017 AAFX Trading

04/25/2017 Advanced Options

07/06/2022 Algobit, Ltd.

07/06/2022 Alis Capital Inc.
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https://www.cftc.gov/node/220626
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221476
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245536
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245531
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220636
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220641
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220646
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241211
https://www.cftc.gov/node/240956

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered

07/16/2020

04/25/2017

06/12/2023

04/25/2017

04/25/2017

04/25/2017

1271172017

1271172017

04/25/2017

12/11/2017

12/04/2019

07/06/2022

04/12/2016

04/12/2016

Company

Allegra Markets

Allgo Trading
AlvaroFxPro
Anthony, John
AQS Holding
ASK Options
Astercap Ltd.

Axetrades

Azbinary

B&K Investment

B.0. Tradefinancials

B.0. TradeFinancials

Banc de Options

Barclays Broker
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https://www.cftc.gov/node/232596
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220651
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245541
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220656
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220661
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220666
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220671
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220676
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220681
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220686
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221501
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241041
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220691
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220696

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered

04/25/2017

04/25/2017

06/12/2023

06/12/2023

04/12/2016

08/21/2015

06/12/2023

04/12/2016

04/12/2016

04/12/2016

1271172017

06/12/2023

12/11/2017

12/11/2017

Company

Barkley Capital

Bartle Investment Group

BBT Capital Limited

BBT Forex

BeeDptions

Big Option

Binance FX Trading

Binary Book
Binary Das
Binary Int'l

Binary Mate

Binary Option Trades

Binary Options Ltd.

Binary Options Robot
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https://www.cftc.gov/node/220701
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220706
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245546
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245551
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220711
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220716
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245556
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220721
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220726
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220731
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220736
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245561
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220741
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220746

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered

12/04/2019

12/04/2019

04/25/2017

12/04/2019

04/25/2017

07/06/2022

04/25/2017

08/21/2015

07/06/2022

04/23/2017

04/25/2017

12/04/2013

12/11/2017

04/12/2016

Company

Binary Trade Option

Binarycent

BinaryRoom3B65

Binarytradeplus

Binex Markets

Bitpay Options

BitVG

Bloombex Options

Bluegate Financial Services

BoursoPro

BoursoTrade

BOOptions

Broker Official

BTG Option
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https://www.cftc.gov/node/221491
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221481
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220751
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221496
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220756
https://www.cftc.gov/node/240961
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220761
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220766
https://www.cftc.gov/node/240966
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220771
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220776
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221506
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220781
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220786

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered

12/04/2019

04/25/2017

07/16/2020

04/25/2017

1271172017

07/06/2022

04/25/2017

07/06/2022

06/12/2023

07/06/2022

12/04/2019

12/04/2013

06/12/2023

06/12/2023

Company

Bull Options

Byrix Financial Investments

Capital 245

Capital Bank Markets

Capital City Markets

Capital Forex Trade

Capital Trade House

Capital Trading Hub

CapitallnvestOption

Capitalone Trade

CDFtrade

CDFtradeoption

Cedar LLC

CedarFX
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https://www.cftc.gov/node/221511
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220791
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232601
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220796
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220801
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241206
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220806
https://www.cftc.gov/node/240971
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245566
https://www.cftc.gov/node/240976
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221516
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221521
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245576
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245571

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered

07/06/2022

04/25/2017

07/06/2022

07/16/2020

06/12/2023

04/25/2017

07/16/2020

06/12/2023

06/12/2023

06/12/2023

06/12/2023

07/06/2022

06/12/2023

06/12/2023

Company

Cent Projects, Ltd.

Cherry Trade

CloseDption

Coinexx

Coingate ForexPro

Copyprofitshare.com

Crown Finance

Crypto Banxa Pro Trade

Crypto Prolite

CryptoBanxalrade

CryptoBinaryTrade

CryptoBO

CryptocurrencyBitcoinxtrade

CryptoFxMarket
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https://www.cftc.gov/node/241161
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220811
https://www.cftc.gov/node/240996
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232606
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245586
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220816
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232611
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245591
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245726
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245596
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245691
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241006
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245696
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245711

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered

06/12/2023

06/12/2023

06/12/2023

07/06/2022

04/25/2017

07/06/2022

04/12/2016

1271172017

07/06/2022

07/06/2022

07/16/2020

04/25/2017

07/16/2020

06/12/2023

Company

Cryptolnvestments

CryptolifeTrade

CryptorateFX Ltd.

CryptoSphereFX

CT Option

DestroFX

Diamond Managed Forex

DineroLibre

Direct Cryptos

Dynamics FX Trade

Eagle FX
Eagle Gate

Easy Line Pro

Elite Financial Group Ltd.
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https://www.cftc.gov/node/245716
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245721
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245731
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241011
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220821
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241046
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220826
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220831
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241056
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241156
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232616
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220836
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232621
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245736

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered

06/12/2023

04/25/2017

12/04/2019

07/06/2022

06/12/2023

07/16/2020

06/12/2023

12/04/2019

12/04/2013

12/11/2017

06/12/2023

04/25/2017

04/25/2017

06/12/2023

Company

Elite Financial Markets

Empire Options

Escuela Trades

Expirex Trade

ExtremeEarners

Fl Trade
FastfxtCain

Favourite Options

FG/Cents Projects Ltd.

Finance Group Corp.

Finance Trade Capital

Finpari
FinPro Trading

Foretrade Mining
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https://www.cftc.gov/node/245741
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220841
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221531
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241166
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245746
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232626
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245751
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221526
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221536
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220846
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245756
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220851
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220856
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245761

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered

04/12/2016

06/12/2023

06/12/2023

04/12/2016

04/25/2017

04/12/2016

12/04/2019

04/25/2017

04/25/2017

08/21/201a

1271172017

12/11/2017

08/21/2015

07/16/2020

Company

Forex Broker Inc.

Forex Capital Gain

Forex Cash Market

Forex CBR

Forex Goptions.com

Forex Investment Services

Forex Lens
Forex Ltd.
Forex Ukraine

Forex-metal.com

Forward Option

Fundix Inc.

FX Choice.com

FX Dealer
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https://www.cftc.gov/node/220861
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245766
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245771
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220866
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220871
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220876
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221541
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220881
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220886
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220891
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220896
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220901
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220906
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232631

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered

04/25/2017

07/06/2022

07/06/2022

07/06/2022

04/25/2017

06/12/2023

04/25/2017

07/16/2020

06/12/2023

04/23/2017

12/04/2019

04/25/2017

07/16/2020

12/11/2017

Company

FX Moneyworld

FX Dptimax

FX-Cryptex

FXBrew

FXT Swiss
FxtMetaTrust
FXUmarkets
FXVIP

Galaxy Stock Trade

GFM Trader

GFX Dptions

Glenridge Capital GMR

Global Capital Dptions

Global Consulting Group
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https://www.cftc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220911
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241171
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241181
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241176
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220916
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245776
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220921
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232636
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245781
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220926
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221546
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220931
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221551
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220936

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered

12/04/2019

04/12/2016

12/11/2017

04/25/2017

07/06/2022

07/16/2020

07/16/2020

08/21/2019

04/25/2017

04/23/2017

04/25/2017

07/06/2022

04/12/2016

04/25/2017

Company

Gold Explorers

Golden Tangent Holdings

Goldex Technology Limited

GT Options

HankoTrade
Grand Tradefx

IDB Trades/Baltic Concert LLP

lhoptions
Inside Option

Instant Options

Int'| Brokers Assn Mkts

IQFXTrade

Ivory Option

Janus Options
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https://www.cftc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221556
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220941
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220946
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220951
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241186
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232641
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232646
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221446
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220961
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220966
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220971
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241191
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220976
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220981

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered

12/11/2017

04/12/2016

04/25/2017

12/04/2019

12/04/2019

04/25/2017

1271172017

04/25/2017

07/06/2022

04/23/2017

12/04/2019

04/25/2017

07/16/2020

04/25/2017

Company

K2 Investing

Lbinary

London Binary Option

LAD Limited

Indix

Market Options

Markets The World

MarketsWorld

Menne Market Ltd.

MercerFX

Merrylmorgan

MFX Brokers

MM Financial Experts

Morton Finance
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https://www.cftc.gov/node/220986
https://www.cftc.gov/node/220996
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221001
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221561
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221566
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221006
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221011
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221016
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241196
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221021
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221571
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221026
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232651
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221031

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered

04/12/2016

07/06/2022

07/16/2020

07/16/2020

04/25/2017

04/25/2017

04/25/2017

08/21/2015

08/21/201a

12/11/2017

04/25/2017

04/12/2016

04/25/2017

04/12/2016

Company
NRG Binary
Octave Trade

Omega Capitals

Omega Crytpo
Omega Options
Option Giants
Option King
Option-World

Optionprime.com

Options Robot

Options24hours

Optionsxo

Oracle Stone

Pamm-Mam Forex Fund Management
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https://www.cftc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221036
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241201
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232661
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232656
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221041
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221046
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221051
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221056
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221061
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221066
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221071
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221076
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221081
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221086

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered Company
12/04/2019 Peak Options 24
04/25/2017 Planet Option
07/16/2020 Platin CFD
07/06/2022 Pocketoption
07/06/2022 Prime Crypto FX
06/12/2023 PrimeFX Options
04/12/2016 Profit Forex
04/25/2017 Profitable Forex Advisors
06/12/2023 Prosperity LLC
06/12/2023 ProsperityFX
06/12/2023 Quick FX Trade
07/06/2022 QuickFXTrade
04/12/2016 RealForex.com
12/04/2M3 Redoxtrade
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https://www.cftc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221576
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221091
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232666
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241216
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241221
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245786
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221096
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221101
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245796
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245791
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245801
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241226
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221106
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221581

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered

08/21/2015

07/16/2020

08/21/2015

06/12/2023

08/21/2015

04/25/2017

06/12/2023

07/06/2022

08/21/201a

12/11/2017

06/12/2023

06/12/2023

06/12/2023

08/21/201a

Company

Regal Options

Richmond FG

RidgeWood Securities

Ronghui Group Co. Ltd.

Royal Binary

Safe Options

Safe Side Trading Ltd

SagefX

Scion Forex

Signals Binary

Smart Bit Options

SmartBitOption

Smpfxtrade

Spot Fn
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https://www.cftc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221111
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232671
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221116
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245806
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221121
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221126
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245811
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241236
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221131
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221136
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245851
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245816
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245826
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221141

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered

06/12/2023

04/25/2017

04/25/2017

07/06/2022

1271172017

12/04/2019

07/06/2022

04/25/2017

04/12/2016

07/06/2022

07/06/2022

04/12/2016

07/16/2020

07/16/2020

Company

Standard Crypto Trading

Starling Capital

Stichting WST Capital

Stockinvestmentfx

Suomen Kerran LP d/b/a/ Finministry

Swing Options

Swissqlobaltrade.org

Tall Options

Tallinex

The Traders Domain

Tifu Global Limited

Titan Trade

Top Option 360

Trade GF
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https://www.cftc.gov/node/245831
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221146
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221151
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241241
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221156
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221586
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241246
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221161
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221166
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241251
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241256
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221171
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232676
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232681

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered Company
08/21/2015 Trade Quicker
127117207 Trade24 Global Ltd.
08/21/2015 Trader's Way
06/12/2023 TradersOption
04/25/2017 Trades Capital
04/25/2017 TradeThunder
04/25/2017 TradeWiseFX
07/06/2022 TradingDeskFX
06/12/2023 True Forex Funds
07/16/2020 Turnkey Forex
04/12/2016 UK Options
06/12/2023 Unlimited Forex Goals
127117207 UTC Broker
04/25/2017 uTrader
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https://www.cftc.gov/node/221176
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221181
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221186
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245836
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221191
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221196
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221201
https://www.cftc.gov/node/241261
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245841
https://www.cftc.gov/node/232686
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221206
https://www.cftc.gov/node/245846
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221211
https://www.cftc.gov/node/221216

Source URL: https://www.cttc.gov/LearnAndProtect/Resources/Check/redlist.htm

Date Entered Company

07/16/2020 VIP Businesses

04/25/2017 Vision Binary

04/25/2017 Weathika

07/16/2020 Wellington INV/Bali Limited LTD
08/21/2013 Win Forex Trade

04/25/2017 WinOptions

07/06/2022 Wolves Trade FX

04/25/2017 Wynn Finance

08/21/2015 YesOption
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Registration Matters

Even if the entity you are considering is not on the RED List, always check to see if it is registered with
the CFTC before opening an account or paying any money.

Generally, entities that solicit you to trade are required to register with the CFTC. If a foreign entity is
registered with the Commission, then it is subject to the same regulations and oversight that apply to LS.
registrants.

You may have little or no protections if you choose to trade with unregistered firms that operate outside
the United States.

It an unregistered entity solicits you, exercise extreme caution, and watch for the RED flags of fraud.
(Although registration offers many protections, it is no guarantee against fraud or mismanagement.)

Suggest a RED List Entity

The RED List is developed from tips and leads from the public or other sources. Help us protect other
traders. If you have a RED List lead, send us the web address

Report Fraud

It you believe you have been a victim of fraud, submit a tip to the CFTC.
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